- 1 HJR39
- 2 197173-1
- 3 By Representatives Mooney, Fridy, Weaver and Farley
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 20-MAR-19

1	197173-1:n:02/19/2019:BH/bh LSA2019-551
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE EVANGEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL UPON WINNING
9	THE GIRLS AND BOYS BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
12	are herein proudly presented to the Evangel Christian School
13	upon winning the Girls and Boys Basketball State Championship;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, through hard work, diligence, and an
16	unwavering commitment to excellence, the Evangel Christian
17	School reigned victorious in the Girls and Boys Basketball
18	State Championship; the girls Lightning squad capped off a
19	24-2 season by beating Ezekiel Academy 35-24; afterwards, the
20	boys Lightning squad scored a 72-52 win against Ezekiel
21	Academy; and
22	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were
23	provided by Coach Hagan Joiner; and
24	WHEREAS, the talented and hardworking members of the
25	Evangel Christian School's girls basketball team and boys
26	basketball team are one-of-a-kind athletes whose

determination, heart, and effort inspire countless others in their community and beyond; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Evangel Christian School girls basketball team and boys basketball team are honored and commended, and this resolution is offered in tribute to the players and their coach in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.